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ADDENDUM 2 
September 13, 2022 

 
Olympic South Building Restoration,  

Pierce College at Fort Steilacoom Campus Lakewood, Washington 

DES Project No. 2021-192 

 
 

This addendum consists of: 
Revised Selection Panel, page 1 of 2 
Revised Selection Schedule, page 2 of 2 
 
 

Revised Selection Panel 
 
The Selection Panel will consist of the following people:  
1. Gus Lim, Pierce College Facility Director  
2. Charlene Wilson, Pierce College Project Manager  
3. Dennis Flynn, DES Project Manager  
4. Chris Gizzi, DES Assistant Program Manager  
5. Alex Rolluda, Private Sector Architect/Engineer 
5. Gregg Middaugh, Private Sector Architect/Engineer 
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Revised Selection Schedule 
 
The schedule below has been revised; date changes are in bold font. Change to note Statement of 
Qualification Due at 2:00 pm Thursday, September 22, 2022 

Issue Request for Qualifications Monday, August 29, 2022 

Pre-Submission Meeting, ZOOM Meeting 10:30 AM – 
Optional  Thursday, September 8, 2022 

All attachments to be posted  Friday, September 2, 2022 

Statements of Qualifications Due at 2:00 pm Thursday, September 22, 2022 

Phase 1 Finalists Scores due from Panel Monday, October 3, 2022 
 

Consensus Meeting with Panel & notify all proposers of 
phase 1 scores Monday, October 3, 2022 

 

Issue Request for Proposals Monday, October 10, 2022 

Proprietary Meetings with each Finalists (one 1.5-hour 
mtg. for each team)  Monday, October 31, 2022 

Site Walk with each Finalists (45 minutes each) Monday, October 31, 2022 

Last Request for Information & Proprietary Meeting 
Notes Due from Finalists Monday, November 14, 2022 

Last Addendum Issued Thursday, November 17, 2022 

Proposals Due at 2:00 pm Monday, November 28, 2022 

Interview with the Evaluation Committee (one 1.5-hour 
mtg. for each team) Friday, December 9, 2022 

Public Announcement of Scores at 10:00 am Wednesday, December 14, 2022 
 

DES and Pierce College Initiates Negotiations with 
Highest Scoring Proposer Wednesday, December 21, 2022 

 

Preliminary Agreement Contract Award Monday, January 16, 2023 
 

Notice to Proceed Friday, January 20, 2023 
 

 
 
End of Addendum #2 

https://des-wa.zoom.us/j/97219045537?pwd=bVA3U2tLL2REMEVNYi9WOTBzcnliZz09

